TABLES

Next, please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people. If you haven't
heard of them or don't have an opinion of them, just tell me and we'll move on.

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of (name). (Names of candidates were rotated in random
order in the survey.)

Favorable — Unfavorable Ratings for Ned Lamont — Likely and Registered Voters

Favorable Unfavorable hHez\;ch’):‘ No opinion Rg%fgd N*

Sept. 15-21, 2022 Likely voters 51% 36% 1% 10% 2% 626
Eaeg?’straﬁon** Democrat 80% 10% 2% 6% 1% 265
Republican 18% 76% 1% 6% 0% 172

Unaffiliated 45% 39% 1% 14% 1% 143

Gender Male 46% 41% 1% 10% 2% 323
Female 56% 31% 2% 10% 1% 288

Sept. 15-21, 2022 Registered voters 47% 34% 2% 15% 2% 766

Favorable — Unfavorable Ratings for Bob Stefanowski — Likely and Registered Voters

Favorable Unfavorable hHeZ‘;Zn; No opinion R(i;gfgd N*

Sept. 15-21, 2022 Likely voters 31% 36% 6% 25% 2% 626

Party Democrat 7% 58% 10% 22% 3% 265
Registration

Republican 71% 7% 2% 20% 0% 172

Unaffiliated 33% 30% 4% 31% 1% 143

Gender Male 36% 31% 6% 24% 3% 323

Female 25% 40% 7% 28% 1% 288

Sept. 15-21, 2022 Registered voters 27% 32% 12% 27% 3% 766

** Party registration was measured with the following question: Thinking about your voter registration
that is on file with your local election office, are you registered as a Democrat, Republican, unaffiliated
voter, or something else?

* Samples are unweighted N's and consist of likely voters. Row percentages may not sum to 100 percent
due to rounding.



As you may know, there will be an election on November Eighth. How much interest do you have in this
election -- a lot, some, a little, or none at all?

Amount of Interest in November 8th Election

Don’t
Alot Some Alittle  None at all know/ N*
Refused

Sept. 15-21,2022  Likely voters 73% 24% 3% 0% 0% 626
Party Registration ~ Democrat 73% 23% 3% 0% 0% 265
Republican 84% 15% 1% 0% 0% 172

Unaffiliated 65% 32% 3% 0% 0% 143

Gender Male 4% 24% 2% 0% 0% 323
Female 2% 24% 3% 0% 0% 288

Sept. 15-21, 2002 Redistered 57% 25% 13% 4% 1% 766

voters

* Samples are unweighted N’s and consist of registered voters. Row percentages may not sum to 100
percent due to rounding.



Voters in Connecticut will elect a governor in November. If the election for governor were held today,
and the candidates were Ned Lamont, the Democrat, and Bob Stefanowski, the Republican, would you
vote for Ned Lamont, Bob Stefanowski, or some other candidate for governor? (If not preference is
stated): At this moment do you lean more toward Ned Lamont or Bob Stefanowski?

(Names were rotated in random order in the initial and follow-up questions. Initial preferences and
preferences of leaning voters in the follow-up question were combined in the table below.)

Voter Preferences for Governor (Likely Voters With Leaners)

Don’t
Lamont  Stefanowski Urlfggc\:,;/ d/e q Rg%fgd N*

(Vol.)
Sept. 15-21, 2022  Likely voters 55% 40% 3% 2% 626
Party Registration  Democrat 91% 8% 1% 0% 265
Republican 11% 86% 2% 1% 172
Unaffiliated 49% 44% 5% 2% 143
Gender Male 47% 47% 4% 2% 323
Female 62% 32% 4% 2% 288
Age 18-39 61% 33% 3% 3% 137
40-54 57% 39% 3% 1% 140
55-64 44% 50% 6% 1% 121
65 and older 54% 38% 4% 3% 205
Education High school or less 47% 48% 2% 3% 100
Some college 49% 49% 1% 1% 134
College graduate 64% 30% 5% 1% 385
gggtz 15-21L, Registered voters 51% 38% 8% 2% 766

* Samples are unweighted N’s and consist of likely voters. Row percentages may not sum to 100 percent
due to rounding.





